ı		JJ - Ú8 - j	-2002     ——————
	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
2-19-02	Name of conveying party(ies):     Toshiba Research Europe Limited	0 - Polk - 10 - 10	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Teraview Limited     Internal
	Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Limited Liability Company	artnership	Address:
MESS	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	≟ Yes 🕰 No	General Partnership
3	3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
ſ	Assignment	er [	Corporation-State
	Security Agreement Change  Other		Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Execution Date: April 26, 2001		representative designation is attached: 4 Yes 1 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 4 Yes 4 No
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/177,293 76/177,334 Additional	number(s) atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
07/20 FC:48	5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Joan Kupersmith Larkin, Esq.  Internal Address: SMALL LARKIN, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
	Internal Address: SMACE EARCH, BE		☑ Enclosed
	81 40.00 DP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FČ:	Street Address: 10940 Wilshire Boulevard		8. Deposit account number:
	Eighteenth Floor		19-2500
	Only	: 90024	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	copy of the original document.	egoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  January 3, 2002
	Joan Kupersmith Larkin  Name of Person Signing	· /	Signature Date
	Total market of	ges including cov	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Mark: TeraView (Stylized)

Serial No.: 76/177,334

Applicant: Toshiba Research Europe Limited

Owner: Teraview Limited

(By Assignment)

Filed: December 7, 2000

Classes: 9, 10, 38, 39, 40 and 42

Paul F. Gast Trademark Examining Attorney Law Office 106

To the Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Madam:

# DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

In the matter of the above-identified Application:

Small Larkin, LLP, whose business address is 10940 Wilshire Boulevard, 18th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90024, is hereby designated Teraview Limited's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Teraview Limited

Dared: 14 Ganuary 2002

By: SETCE

Title: Chief Executive Officer

KAHOMEDIRSISI PITanNiha Research/Terandisul@iDesign-Dom-Ros-7997. 1003

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Mark: TPI

Senal No.: 76/177,293

Applicant: Toshiba Research Europe Limited

Owner: Teraview Limited

(By Assignment)

Filed: December 7, 2000

Classes: 9, 10, 38, 39, 40 and 42

Paul F. Gast Trademark Examining Attorney

To the Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Madam:

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

In the matter of the above-identified Application:

Small Larkin, LLP, whose business address is 10940 Wilshire Boulevard, 18th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90024, is hereby designated Toraview Limited's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Teraview Limited

Dated: 14 January 2002

By: QQQ Chof Executive officer

KIHOMEDIRSISLENTOSPIDS RESEARCHITENDESISO-Dem-Rep-7927-1002

TOTAL P.03

DATED 26 Age 2

UI II TO THE OTTENTO

2001

WE CERTIFY THIS TO BE ATRUE AND COMPLETE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL EVERSHEDS, CAMBRIDGE DATE....?

Everhen

- (1) TOSHIBA RESEARCH EUROPE LIMITED
- (2) TERAVIEW LIMITED

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

# **EVERSHEDS**

Daedalus House, Cambridge

118067.010001/77999 BARRETIR/SALINDET

A Februar 2001

## THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on

26 April

2001

#### BETWEEN

- (1) TOSHIBA RESEARCH EUROPE LIMITED (Registered No. 2519556) whose registered office is at 260 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WE ("the Assignor").
- (2) TERAVIEW LIMITED (Registered No. 4126946) whose registered office is at 260 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0WE ("the Assignee").

#### BACKGROUND

- (A) The Assignor has applied to register the trade marks ("the Trade Marks") detailed in the Schedule.
- (B) By way of an agreement dated 26 April 2001 between the Assignor and the Assignee ("the Agreement") the Assignor agrees to assign to the Assignee the Trade Marks on the terms set out in this Agreement.

#### **OPERATIVE PROVISIONS**

#### 1. ASSIGNMENT

- Pursuant and subject to the terms of the Agreement and for the consideration referred to in the Agreement, the Assignor with full title guarantee assigns to the Assignee all such right, title and interest of the Assignor in the Trade Marks and the full and exclusive benefit of each of them together with goodwill, including all statutory and common law rights, and the right to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.
- The Assignor covenants at the discretion of the Assignee to execute any further document and to do any such thing as the Assignee may require to enable the Assignee to become the registered proprietor of the Trade Marks and to secure the full benefit of the Rights assigned by this Assignment, including registration of the Assignment and the right to pursue any applications for registration with OHIM and/or the USPTO.

## 2. CONTRACTS (RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES) ACT 1999

The parties to this Agreement do not intend that any of its terms will be enforceable by virtue of the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 by any person not a party to it.

l

118067.010001/77999 BARRETJR/SAUNDET 6 February 2001

## 3. LAW

This Assignment is governed by and shall be interpreted according to the laws of England.

2

This document is executed and delivered as a deed on the date stated at the beginning of this Agreement.

**EXECUTED** and **DELIVERED** as a DEED by TOSHIBA RESEARCH EUROPE LIMITED and acting by

EXECUTED and DELIVERED as a DEED by TERAVIEW LIMITED acting by and

Director: Director/Secretary: Mulul Walls

3

## **SCHEDULE**

## Trade Marks

- "Teraview" E.U. Application Number: 1876366 1.
- "Teraview" U.S. Application Number: 76/177334 2.
- "TPI" E.U. Application Number: 1875053 3.
- "TPI" U.S. Application Number: 76/177293 4.

BARRETIR/SAUNDET

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002** 

6 February 2001

